CHAPTER LXII.

An Act to change the name of John Johnson to that of John Johnson Tabott.

SECTION 1. Change of name.

2. When act to take effect.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Change of name

SECTION 1. That the name of John Johnson, residing on section eighteen, township thirty-four north, of range nincteen west, in the county of Chisago, be and the same is hereby changed to that of John Johnson Tabott.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 24, 1864.

CHAPTER LXIII.

An Act to change the name of Addie E. Ross to Addie E. Pillsbury.

SECTION 1. Change of name.

Declared the legal heir of J. S. Pillsbury.
 When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the name of Addic E. Ross be

and the same is hereby changed to that of Addie E. Change of name

Pillsbury.

SEC. 2. The said Addie E. Pillsbury is hereby constituted an heir at law of John S. Pillsbury and heir of J. S. Pillsbury and heir of J. S. Pillsbury, his wife, of Hennepin county, bary and she shall enjoy all the rights and privileges, and be subject to the same control as if she was the legitimate child of the said John S. Pillsbury and Mohala F. Pillsbury.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage.

Approved February 24, 1864.

CHAPTER LXIV.

An Act to change the name of Ada Augusta Weaver, to that of Ada Augusta Currier.

Secriox 1. Change of name.

1. When act to take effect.

Beitenacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the name of Ada Augusta Weaver, of Greenwood, Hennepin county, be and the same is hereby changed to Ada Augusta Currier.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its

passage.

Approved March 4, 1864.